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7 B %o T A T 7 PR R WL A PS8 R TR FE AT PP o S5 R P OO 1 i P 1 4 2 B R AT 70U 5 It 7

i FAS [ FR 3L 78 791 5 e — VRO S5 (R 30,24 2 Ol 50%wiw B 70%wiw (14 £ T s 3] 4 43 s oA B LR A il e 7510 O i
T TL . #2575 )y 50%w/w Fl1 70%w/iw ) Fr 75 5 543 il Jy 800mg F1 571mg,  [AI i Bc 77 Hh A it Fe e 1) &=
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B-70*  C-50" C-70* D-50"

H % % wiw
B i PO AT R e 5] k43 B AR * 50.00 | 70.00 | 50.00 70.00 | 50.00 70.00 50.00 | 70.00

WA 4E % (Avicel PH102, #-FAA])D 2488 | 14.88 | 23.88 13.88 | 33.17 19.83

ERE™ (HERER, R 24.87 | 14.87 - - - - 49.75 | 29.75
W% TR FLBE (Fast Flo 316, Foremost) - - 23.87  13.87

BB G TRAGER, REF - - - - 16.58 9.92

LR e (Kollidon CL, BASF) - - 2.00 2.00

TiE AR R Bk 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
33t 100.00 | 100.00 = 100.00 = 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 = 100.00 @ 100.00

*400mg A9 1 BEMEIET 1R PR 25 T 100mg A7 H ;A R28 /1 7 # 42 800mg; #4224/ A # & % 571mg
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R 2. ARILEYA T FIE R

AR IR

HREE (g/mL)

PRLEE  (g/mL)

BSZEE (gimL)

FE4EfeE (%)

ZEHLL

THEJE LOD (%)

KGR (aw)

25°C/60% RH 1) DVS (%)
25°C/75% RH T DVS (%)

25°C/90% RH T DVS (%)

J I

AHER (mg)
i (kP)
FREE  (mPa)
HEER  (sec)
/NSRS (%)

0.53
0.66
1.39
19.40
1.25
5.98
0.41
5.72

7.57
10.45

796.15
32.70
3.12
28.50
89.34
94.08

0.56
0.67
1.35
16.18
1.20
4.62
ND
ND

ND
ND

562.50
18.60
1.88
30.50
88.39
91.11

0.47
0.64
1.40
26.98
1.36
4.46
0.43
3.15

4.40
6.42

792.70

17.90
1.68
27.00
86.72
89.14

0.49
0.67
1.35
26.98
1.37
3.54
ND
ND

ND
ND

569.60
9.40
0.94

33.00
85.86
88.60

0.48
0.62
1.40
22.58
1.29
5.28
0.43
6.23

8.32
11.58

801.95
16.00
1.48
42.00
84.47
89.19

0.53
0.68
1.35
22.39
1.28
4.08
ND
ND

ND
ND

569.90
9.10
0.92

35.00
83.86
88.51

0.60
0.70
1.39
14.75
1.17
8.17
0.41
7.92

10.02
13.24

802.90
20.70
1.93
27.50
91.27
93.76

0.58
0.71
1.35
18.75
1.22
6.40
ND
ND

ND
ND

572.30
15.70
1.61
25.00
90.45
93.83
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R 3. FERER R A L ] (87 SR i 7 oy R B 2 Bl TRV E 7 0 s 1

agiilkEdsi 10kN 15 kN 20 kN 25 kN 30 kN 35 kN

HE (mg) 806.10 809.30 @ 810.10 = 810.30 @ 810.30 = 812.00
PR (mPa) 0.18 0.58 0.91 1.14 1.29 1.55
fEE  (kP) 2.50 7.10 10.60 13.00 14.60 17.30
JEE - (mm) 7.45 6.89 6.69 6.62 6.56 6.49
HIRINTE  (sec) 14.50 16.50 19.00 21.00 25.00 29.00
JEEE (%) > 1* 0.02 0 0 0 0
HEF T (ND 144.73 = 13157 @ 111.64 98.44 90.37 90.17
* WS ET G %
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R 4. 7£ 35kN FE 77T il F-& A a0 0 b Rk [ 4 23 04k 5 SRIE O B I AR e MR A 38
FFJERZAS FJHDPEM HHRES FTHDPEN

40°C/75%RH, 1M 40°C/75%RH, 1M
HE (mg) 812.00 840.97 815.27
i (kp) 17.25 15.83 17.07
PR (mPa) 1.55 1.30 1.48
TEIK A R R BR - (sec) 29.00 47.00 27.00
FEIE (%) 101.28 99.55 101.00
1N R EIREE (%) 87.40 84.13 88.59
f1 (FHRET A SR 16.1 3.7
f2 CHBIET) ~ G 49.0 80.4
/MBI RS AR (ug/mL) 93.26 92.48 94.08
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